

GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM FINANCE, REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE DEPARTMENT GANGTOK

No 28/Fin/SSAS

Dated 07.04.2015

OFFICE ORDER

The Governor is pleased to order the Inter-Departmental Transfer of the following members of Sikkim Subordinate Accounts Service with immediate effect.

S1 No	Name, Designation & Department	transferred to
1.	Shri L.B. Rai Accountant Roads & Bridges Department,	Accountant Sports & Youth Affair Department Gangtok
2	Gangtok Shri Kalzang Dorjee Lepcha Accountant Sports & Youth Affair Department	Accountant SIHNS (SHEDA) Deorali
3	Shri K.B. Gurung, Accountant, Treasury, Pay & Accounts Office (HO)	Accountant Land Revenue & Disaster Management Department (HQ)
4	Smt. Durga Pradhan Accountant Human Resource Dev. Department, Gangtok	Accountant Urban Dev & Housing Department, Gangtok
5	Smt. Sang Doma Lepcha Accountant PGIPF, FRED	Accountant Human Resource Dev. Department, Gangtok
6	Shri Dilip Pradhan Accountant Raj Bhawan, Gangtok	Accountant Home Department Rongeek Jail
7	Shri Golay Bhutia Accountant Land Revenue & Disaster Management (NLRP) Deorali	Accountant Home Department Gangtok
8	Shri Phuchung Bhutia Accountant Gram Vikash Kendra,Rhenock	Accountant Local Fund Audit, Finance Rev. & Expenditure Deptt
9	Shri Rinchen Bhutia Accountant Health Care Human Service & F.W Department, Mangan	Accountant Treasury, Pay & Accounts Office, Mangan
10	Shri Urgen Tamang Accountant Food Security & Agriculture Department, Namchi	Accountant District Collectorate Office East District, Gangtok
11	Shri Kaching Bhutia Accountant Police Department, Gyalzing	Accountant Treasury, Pay & Accounts Office Mangan, North

12	Shri Prasant Pradhan	Accountant
	Accountant	Treasury, Pay & Accounts Office
	Health Care Human Service & F.W	(W.C), East District
	(CMS)	
13	Shri Tek Bahadur Chettri	Accountant
	Accountant	Health Care Human Service & F.W
	Treasury, Pay & Accounts Office	(CMS
	(WC) East	
14	Shri Badri Giri	Accountant
	Accountant	Food Security & Agriculture
	Gram Vikash Kendra, Chomgrang West	Department
15	Shri Arun Kharel	Accountant
	Accountant	Rural Management & Dev.
	PTC, Yangyang, Wouth	Department, Namchi
16	Shri Bikash Rai	Accountant
	Accountant	Gram Vikash Kendra, Daramdin
	IPR Department, Gangtok	West Sikkim
17	Shri Rabin Kr. Rai	Accountant
	Accountant	Food Security & Agriculture
	Gram Vikash Kendra, Sikkip	Department, Namchi
18	Shri Amber Bahadur Dahal	Accountant
	Accountant	Rangpo Nagar Panchayat
	Food Security & Agriculture	
	Department, Namchi	

They shall join their new place of posting within 30th April 2015.

By Order

Sd/(M.G. Kiran) IAS
Principal Secretary
Finance Revenue & Expenditure Department
Government of Sikkim

Memo No. 226-234 /FIN/SSAS

Dated 07.04.2015

Copy to:

- 1. All persons Concerned.
- 2 Principal Secretary to HCM
- 3. Concerned Head of Departments
- 4. Commissioner-cum-Secretary, DOPART.
- 5. Director General, DESME
- 5. Director/Additional Director/CP&AO, Treasury, Pay and Accounts Office, (HQ/East/South/West/North
- 6. Principal Director, AATI
- 7. PPS to Chief Secretary,
- 8. P.S to Principal Secretary, FRED
- 9. File &
- 10. Guard File.

Sd/-Controller of Accounts Finance Revenue and Expenditure Department